

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4458

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane, Maidstone
Kent, ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

8 February 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to stillbirth statistics.

- 1. How many stillbirths were there at Tunbridge Wells Hospital in 2016?*
- 2. How many stillbirths were there at Tunbridge Wells Hospital in 2017?*
- 3. How many stillbirths were there at Tunbridge Wells Hospital after women presented with reduced foetal movement in 2016?*
- 4. How many stillbirths were there at Tunbridge Wells Hospital after women presented with reduced foetal movement in 2017?*

1. 22
2. 21
3. 10
4. 10